RI SOS Filing Number: 201984750080 Date: 1/18/2019 3:56:00 PM



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

## Department of State - Business Services Division

## **Article of Incorporation**

**Professional Service Corporation** 

→ Filing Fee: \$230.00 minimum

The undersigned acting as incorporator(s) of a professional service corporation under RIGL 7-5.1 and 7-1.2, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation

SECRETARY OF STA-CORPORATIONS DIV

$K(Q) = \frac{1-2}{1-2} \frac{1}{1}$ and $\frac{1-1}{1-1} \frac{2}{1}$ , adopt(3) the follow	ving Anticles of incorpo	ration for such corporation	
The name of the corporation is:			
Phillis Law, Ltd.			
Is this a close corporation pursuant to	o RIGL <u>7-1.2-1701</u> of t	he General Laws, 1956, as am	ended? 🗸 Yes 🗌 No
2. The profession to be practiced throug	h the professional ser	vice corporation is:	<u> </u>
Legal services			
3. The total number of shares which the (Unless otherwise stated, all authorize Total Authorized Shares (Number of Shares)		to have a nominal or par value	e of \$0.01 per share.) Value Per Share
10,000,000	10,000,000 Class A Shares		
If you desire, you may include a statemen voting rights, and the qualifications, limitat any provisions here (optional)	tions, or restrictions of t	hem which are permitted by the p Check the bi	
4 The name and address of the initial re	egistered agent/office	in Rhode Island is:	
Agent Name Keith E. Phillis, Esq.			
Street Address ( <u>NOT</u> a P.O. Box) <b>52 Fa</b>	itima Drive		
City/Town Warren		State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02885
5. The corporation shall have perpetual	existence until dissolv	ed or terminated in accordance	with RIGL <u>7-1.2</u> .
7.6 7.66 day			

MAIL TO:

**Division of Business Services** 

148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

**Phone:** (401) 222-3040 **Website:** www.sos.ri.gov

FILED

JAN 18 2019

BY Can H185F

6. Additional provisions, if any, not inconsistent with RIGL <u>7-1.2</u> which the incorporators elect to have set forth in these Articles of Incorporation:					
	Check the bo	x to indicate an attachment			
7. The name and address of each incorporator is:					
Name Keith E. Phillis, Esq.	Address 52 Fatima Drive				
City/Town Warren	State RI	Zip Code <b>02885</b>			
Name	Address				
City/Town	State	Zıp Code			
Name	Address				
City/Town	State	Zip Code			
8. Date when these Articles of Incorporation will be effective: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY					
Date received (Upon filing)      Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the date of filing)					
Under penalty of perjury, I/we declare and affirm that I/we have examined these Articles of Incorporation, including any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct.					
Signature of Incorporator		Date			
7/5 / NO.7 ( HER	r.	1/5/19			
Signature of Incorporator 있습니다 등록	ود	Date			
Signature of Incorporator SIC v 200 at the EN code 3	2⊨	Date			
		I			



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/18/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

001/504000	CECTIFICATE MUMPEO. 2.86	SZ DEVICION NUMBER	
		INSURER F:	
52 Fatima Drive Warren, RI 02885		INSURER E .	
		INSURER D	
Phillis Law, Ltd		INSURER C:	
INSURED		INSURER B :	
		INSURER A : Arch Insurance	•
New Bedford, MA	02745	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
4 Welby Road		E-MAIL ADDRESS: brendan lawler@verizon.net	
BL Insurance Brokerage, LLC		PHONE 508-992-8444 FAX (A/C, No. Ext). (A/C, No.)	508-995-2066
PRODUCER		CONTACT NAME:	
certificate noticer in lieu of	such endorsement(s).		

		KTIFICATE NUMBER.				TEVISION NOMBER	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.							
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	LICY NUMBER	POLICY FEE	POLICY EXP	LIM	NTS
	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					DAMAGE 1G RENTED PREVISES (Sa occurrence)	s
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	S
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	, \$
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	, <b>\$</b>
	GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER					PRODUCTS COMPION AGO	·
	POLICY PRO LOC			<del></del> -		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	<u> </u>
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					เอ็ก สดอดิยาเม	\$ . <b>g</b>
	ANY AUTO ALLI OVINED SCHEDULFO					BODILY HUURY (Per person) BODILY HUURY (Per accident	
	ZOTUA CBAACHIGH					PROPERTY DAMAGE	··· •
	HIRED AUTOS . AUTOS					(Per accident)	5
	UMBRELLA LIAB GCCUR	<del></del>				5ACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS MAI	ne '				AGGPEGATE	\$
	DED PETENTIONS						<b>\$</b>
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	···				WC STATU: OT	2
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOPPIARTMEP/EVECUTIVE [***	<u>N</u>				ET EACH ACCIDENT	÷
	OFFICER/MEN'SER EXCLUDED* (	j N/A				EIL DISEASE - EA EMPLOY	EE S
	BESCHIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					CILIDISCASE - POLICY LIMI	IT . 5
A	Professional	pending- N	ew Policy	. 1/18/2019	1/18/2020	\$500,000 per claim	
	Liability					\$1,000, 000 aggregate	e
		<u> </u>				\$0 per claim ded	
	cription of operations / Locations / Veh	ICLES (ARISCH ACORD 191, Add	Silional Remarks Sche	dule, if more space is	required)	_	
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER		С	ANCELLATION	=		
Fo	r insured for proof of coverage			THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	N DATE THE		CANCELLED BEFORE BE DELIVERED IN
			A	UTHORIZED REPRESE	INTATVE	V	

RI SOS Filing Number: 201984750080 Date: 1/18/2019 3:56:00 PM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

January 18, 2019 03:56 PM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tullin U. Soler

